
Skyline College
San Mateo County Community College District

Board of Trustees
 

galatolo@smccd.edu

Ron Galatolo
Chancellor – Superintendent

(650) 574-6550

stroudr@smccd.edu

Regina Stanback-Stroud
President

(650) 738-4111

vangelej@smccd.edu

James Vangele 
Chief Public Safety Officer

(650) 738-4455

doctorj@smccd.edu

John Doctor
Facilities Manager
(650) 738-4166

mendozaj@smccd.edu

Jennifer Taylor-Mendoza 
 Vice President of Instruction

(650) 738-4321
garciaa@smccd.edu

Angelica Garcia
Vice President of 
Student Services
(650) 738-4437

bissellj@smccd.edu

Jonathan Bissell
Executive Director of Comm, 

Continuing, & Corp. Education
(650) 574-6179

hernandezr@smccd.
edu

Raymond 
Hernandez

Dean, Science/
Math Tech

(650) 738-4354

morelloj@smccd.edu

Joseph Morello
Dean, 

Kinesiology/
Athletics & 

Dance
(650) 738-4271

gibsonc@smccd.edu

Christopher 
Gibson

Interim Dean, 
Language Arts

(650) 738-4343

briones@smccd.edu

Eloisa Briones
Vice President of 

Administrative Services 
(650) 738-4227

minnichw@
smccd.edu

William 
Minnich
Dean, 

Enrollment 
Services

(650) 738-
4484

roumbanis@smccd.
edu

Christine 
Roumbanis

Dean, Business 
Division

(650) 738-4248

Esobarluis@
smccd.edu

Luis Escobar
 Dean of 

Counseling
Adv and 

Matriculation
(650) 738-

4124
reddinglapuzd@

smccd.edu

 
Danni Redding 

Lapuz
 Dean, Social 

Sciences/
Creative Arts

(650) 738-4155
hotepl@smccd.

edu

Lasana Hotep
Dean, Student 

Equity and 
Support 

Programs
(650) 738-

4179

houpisj@smccd.edu

 
James Houpis

Dean of 
Academic 
Support & 
Learning 

Technologies
(650) 738-7149

(Vacant)

 Dean of 
Planning, 

Research & 
Institutional 

Effectiveness

waldonr@smccd.edu

 
Russell Waldon  

Dean of
Global Learning 
Programs and 

Services
 (650) 738-7099


